BROADBELT Samuel Atkinson (Sam)

Born: 23 Oct 1871 Bradford, Yorkshire, England
Died: 16 Mar 1947 (76) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW1, Reserves

Father: Joseph Broadbelt 1841 - 1920
Mother: Mary Ann Atkinson 1836 - 1889
Married: 28 Nov 1894 Otaki, Nz
DOUGLAS Mary

Born: 26 Jun 1875 Longtown, Cumberland, England
Died: 8 Aug 1946 (71) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father:

Mother:

Children:

Broadbelt Linda May

Born: 24 Nov 1896 Sanson, NZ
Died: 6 Feb 1964 (68) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Swanson cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 5 Nov 1919 Levin, NZ
Gardner George William

Born: 21 Aug 1894 Pahiatua, NZ
Died: 17 Feb 1980 (86) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Manukau Memorial Gradens, Auckland, NZ

WW1, enlisted 12 Oct 1915

Broadbelt Lillian Mary

Born: 8 Dec 1897 Sanson, NZ
Died: 26 Aug 1953 (56)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: 14 Aug 1929

Evans Ralph Ladbrooke

Born: 2 Jun 1902

Died: 20 Jun 1972 (70)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
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Broadbelt Elsie Sarah

Born: 4 May 1899 Shannon, NZ
Died: 16 Jul 1959 (60) Lower Hutt, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: (1°) 7 Oct 1931

Riddell Robert Kennedy

Born: c 1900 Scotland

Died: 19 May 1934 (34) At sea, Panama
Buried:

Married: (2"%) 14 Oct 1939

Carruthers Arthur Berrill

Born: c 1889 Newcastle, NSW, Aus

Died: 15 Mar 1953 (64) Lower Hutt, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Broadbelt Wilson Kenmar (Atkinson)

Born: 11 May 1901

Died: 19 Aug 1988 (87)

Buried: Whenua Tapu cemetery, Porirua, NZ, cremated
WW?2, Ballots

Married: 21 Dec 1938 Levin, NZ

Cooper Isabel (Betty)

Born: 2 Jun 1915

Died: 29 Jun 1994 (79) Levin, NZ

Buried:

Broadbelt Flora Evelyn

Born: 10 Nov 1905 Levin, NZ

Died: 3 Jun 1995 (90) New Plymouth, NZ

Buried: New Plymouth, NZ cemetery

Married: (1) 21 Jul 1926 Masterton, NZ

Gillespie Bruce Wallace

Born: 7 Jun 1903 Castlepoint, NZ

Died: 6 Apr 1928 (25) Orepuki, Southland, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ
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Married: (2"9) 21 Sep 1932

Elliott Robert

Born: 17 May 1904

Died: 14 Jan 1991 (87) New Plymouth, NZ
Buried: New Plymouth, NZ cemetery

Broadbelt Norman Joseph

Born: 14 Oct 1910 Levin, NZ

Died: 10 Sep 1979 (69) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 10 Jun 1930

Urwin Olive May

Born: 4 Mar 1913 Wellington, NZ
Died: 6 Jun 2014 (101) Levin, NZ
Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Property:

Samuel Atkinson:

Town Block 18, Section 17 1904 - 1906
Town Block 18, Section 20 1904 - 1906 &
1914 - 1919
Suburban Block 44, Lot 8 Winchester St 1907 - 1919
Mary:
Town Block 18, Section 17 1907 - 1908
Town Block 18, Section 18 1904 - 1908
Town Block 18, Section 19 1914 - 1919
Town Block 18, Section 20 1907 - 1911
NOTES:

Dairy Co director for 46 years, Chairman for 34 years

Samuel & Mary both signed 1905 “Yes” township petition as Levin,
farmer & domestic.

Electoral Rolls:

Samuel Atkinson Mary
1896 Rongotea Carpenter
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1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946

1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978

1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1957
1963
1969

1928
1935
1938

1911
1914
1919
1919
1928
1935
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Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Ihakara
Ihakara
Ihakara
Ihakara

Carpenter
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

George Gardner

Koputaroa Farmhand
Foxton Rd Farm Wkr
Ngakonui Farmer
Ngakonui Farmer
Pukekohe Farmer
Mauku Farmer
Ponsonby Stationer
Henderson Retired
Henderson Retired
Thames Coast Retired
Puru Retired
Thames Retired
Ralph Evans
Heretaunga Electrician
Lower Hutt Electrician
Lower Hutt Electrician
Lower Hutt Electrician
Lower Hutt Electrician
Lower Hutt Electrician
Karori Electrician
Karori Electrician

Robert Riddell

Arthur Carruthers

Wellington
Gisborne
Gisborne
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Stableman
Telegraph Lineman
Lineman

Tram Driver
Labourer
Transport Wkr

Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married

Ihakara Married
Ihakara Married
Ihakara Married

Linda
Ihakara Spinster
Levin Married
Ngakonui Married
Ngakonui Married
Pukekohe Married

Mauku Married
Pons. Married
Hend. Married
Hend. Married
Lillian

Ihakara Spinster
Ihakara Spinster
Lower Hutt Married
Lower Hutt Married
Lower Hutt Married
Lower Hutt Married

Elsie
Wellington Spinster
Wellington Widow
Wellington Widow



1938
1946
1949
1954
1957

1928
1935
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1928
1928

1928
1935
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1963
1969
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Wellington
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Bricklayer
Driver
Driver
Driver

Kenmar Atkinson

Ihakara
Ihakara
Wellington
Wellington
Lower Hutt
Arapaepae Rd
Arapaepae Rd
Ihakara
Ihakara
Arapaepae Rd

Farmer
Farmer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

209 Cambridge St Farmer

1 Dee St

Retired

Bruce Gillespie

Raurimu

Railway Porter

Robert Elliott

Ngahape
Arapaepae Rd
Hukapapa
Hukapapa
Hukapapa
Kaimiro
Kaimiro
Kaimiro

New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Norman Joseph

Ihakara
Ihakara
Ihakara
Arapaepae Rd
Arapaepae Rd
Ihakara
Arapaepae Rd

Farmhand
Farmhand
Farmhand
Farmhand
Farmhand
Dairy Farmer
Farmer

Lower Hutt Married
Lower Hutt Married
Lower Hutt Married
Lower Hutt Widow

Isabel

Lower Hutt Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Ihakara Married
Ihakara Married

Levin Married

Levin Married

Levin Married
Flora

Raurimu Married
Ihakara Widow

Levin Married
Hukapapa Married
Hukapapa Married
Hukapapa Married
Kaimiro Married
Kaimiro Married
Kaimiro Married

N P Married

NP Married

NP Married

N P Married

N P Married
Olive

Ihakara Married
Ihakara Married
Ihakara Married

Levin Married

Levin Married

Ihakara Married

Levin Married
5



1972 Arapaepae Rd Retired Levin Married
1978 Arapaepae Rd Retired Levin Married
1981 34 Parsons Ave Levin H/Wife
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