BROADBELT Samuel Atkinson (Sam)

Born: 23 Oct 1871 Bradford, Yorkshire, England

Died: 16 Mar 1947 (76) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW1, Reserves

Father: Joseph Broadbelt 1841 – 1920 Mother: Mary Ann Atkinson 1836 - 1889

Married: 28 Nov 1894 Otaki, NZ

DOUGLAS Mary

Born: 26 Jun 1875 Longtown, Cumberland, England

Died: 8 Aug 1946 (71) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Mother:

Children:

Broadbelt Linda May

Born: 24 Nov 1896 Sanson, NZ Died: 6 Feb 1964 (68) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Swanson cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 5 Nov 1919 Levin, NZ

Gardner George William

Born: 21 Aug 1894 Pahiatua, NZ Died: 17 Feb 1980 (86) Auckland, NZ Buried: Manukau Memorial Gradens, Auckland, NZ

WW1, enlisted 12 Oct 1915

Broadbelt Lillian Mary

Born: 8 Dec 1897 Sanson, NZ

Died: 26 Aug 1953 (56)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: 14 Aug 1929

Evans Ralph Ladbrooke

Born: 2 Jun 1902

Died: 20 Jun 1972 (70)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

B40

Broadbelt Elsie Sarah

Born: 4 May 1899 Shannon, NZ Died: 16 Jul 1959 (60) Lower Hutt, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: (1st) 7 Oct 1931

Riddell Robert Kennedy

Born: c 1900 Scotland

Died: 19 May 1934 (34) At sea, Panama

Buried:

Married: (2nd) 14 Oct 1939

Carruthers Arthur Berrill

Born: c 1889 Newcastle, NSW, Aus

Died: 15 Mar 1953 (64) Lower Hutt, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Broadbelt Wilson Kenmar (Atkinson)

Born: 11 May 1901 Died: 19 Aug 1988 (87)

Buried: Whenua Tapu cemetery, Porirua, NZ, cremated

WW2, Ballots

Married: 21 Dec 1938 Levin, NZ

Cooper Isabel (Betty)

Born: 2 Jun 1915

Died: 29 Jun 1994 (79) Levin, NZ

Buried:

Broadbelt Flora Evelyn

Born: 10 Nov 1905 Levin, NZ

Died: 3 Jun 1995 (90) New Plymouth, NZ

Buried: New Plymouth, NZ cemetery

Married: (1st) 21 Jul 1926 Masterton, NZ

Gillespie Bruce Wallace

Born: 7 Jun 1903 Castlepoint, NZ

Died: 6 Apr 1928 (25) Orepuki, Southland, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: (2nd) 21 Sep 1932

Elliott Robert

Born: 17 May 1904

Died: 14 Jan 1991 (87) New Plymouth, NZ

Buried: New Plymouth, NZ cemetery

Broadbelt Norman Joseph

Born: 14 Oct 1910 Levin, NZ Died: 10 Sep 1979 (69) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 10 Jun 1930

Urwin Olive May

Born: 4 Mar 1913 Wellington, NZ Died: 6 Jun 2014 (101) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Property:

Samuel Atkinson:

Town Block 18, Section 17		1904 - 1906
Town Block 18, Section 20		1904 - 1906 &
		1914 - 1919
Suburban Block 44, Lot 8	Winchester St	1907 – 1919

Mary:

Town Block 18, Section 17	1907 - 1908
Town Block 18, Section 18	1904 - 1908
Town Block 18, Section 19	1914 - 1919
Town Block 18, Section 20	1907 - 1911

NOTES:

Dairy Co director for 46 years, Chairman for 34 years

Samuel & Mary both signed 1905 "Yes" township petition as Levin, farmer & domestic.

Electoral Rolls:

Samuel Atkinson		Mary	
1896	Rongotea	Carpenter	_

1900 1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946	Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Ihakara Ihakara Ihakara Ihakara	Carpenter Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Levin Levin Levin Levin Ihakara Ihakara Ihakara	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married	
	George Ga	ardner	Linda		
1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Koputaroa Foxton Rd Ngakonui Ngakonui Pukekohe Mauku Ponsonby Henderson Henderson Thames Coast Puru Thames	Farmhand Farm Wkr Farmer Farmer Farmer Stationer Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired	Ihakara Levin Ngakonui Ngakonui Pukekohe Mauku Pons. Hend. Hend.	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married	
Ralph Evans Lillian					
1919 1928	Heretaunga	Electrician	Ihakara Ihakara	Spinster Spinster	
1935 1938 1946 1949 1957 1963 1969	Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Karori Karori	Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician	Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt	Married Married	
1938 1946 1949 1957 1963	Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Karori	Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician	Lower Hutt Lower Hutt	Married Married Married Spinster Widow	
1938 1946 1949 1957 1963 1969	Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Karori Karori	Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician	Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Elsie Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married Spinster Widow	

B40

1938 1946 1949 1954 1957	Wellington Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt	Bricklayer Driver Driver Driver	Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt	Married Married
	Kenmar A		Isab	el
1928 1935	Ihakara Ihakara	Farmer Farmer		
1935	Wellington	Labourer		
1938	Wellington	Labourer		
1946	Lower Hutt	Labourer	Lower Hutt	Married
1949	Arapaepae Rd	Farmer	Levin	Married
1954	Arapaepae Rd	Farmer	Levin	Married
1963	Ihakara	Farmer	Ihakara	Married
1969	Ihakara	Farmer	Ihakara	Married
1972	Arapaepae Rd	Farmer	Levin	Married
1978 1981	209 Cambridge S 1 Dee St	Retired	Levin Levin	Married Married
1901	i bee st	Retired	LEVIII	Marrieu
	Bruce Gill	-	Flora	
1928	Raurimu	Railway Porter	Raurimu	Married
1928			Ihakara	Widow
Robert Elliott				
	Robert El	liott		
1928	Robert El Ngahape	liott Farmer		
1928 1935			Levin	Married
1935 1935	Ngahape Arapaepae Rd Hukapapa	Farmer Farmer Farmer	Hukapapa	Married
1935 1935 1938	Ngahape Arapaepae Rd Hukapapa Hukapapa	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Hukapapa Hukapapa	Married Married
1935 1935 1938 1946	Ngahape Arapaepae Rd Hukapapa Hukapapa Hukapapa	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Hukapapa Hukapapa Hukapapa	Married Married Married
1935 1935 1938 1946 1949	Ngahape Arapaepae Rd Hukapapa Hukapapa Hukapapa Kaimiro	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Hukapapa Hukapapa Hukapapa Kaimiro	Married Married Married Married
1935 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954	Ngahape Arapaepae Rd Hukapapa Hukapapa Hukapapa Kaimiro Kaimiro	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Hukapapa Hukapapa Hukapapa Kaimiro Kaimiro	Married Married Married Married Married
1935 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957	Ngahape Arapaepae Rd Hukapapa Hukapapa Hukapapa Kaimiro Kaimiro Kaimiro	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Hukapapa Hukapapa Hukapapa Kaimiro Kaimiro Kaimiro	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1935 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963	Ngahape Arapaepae Rd Hukapapa Hukapapa Hukapapa Kaimiro Kaimiro Kaimiro New Plymouth	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Retired	Hukapapa Hukapapa Hukapapa Kaimiro Kaimiro Kaimiro N P	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1935 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957	Ngahape Arapaepae Rd Hukapapa Hukapapa Hukapapa Kaimiro Kaimiro Kaimiro New Plymouth New Plymouth	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Hukapapa Hukapapa Hukapapa Kaimiro Kaimiro Kaimiro	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1935 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Ngahape Arapaepae Rd Hukapapa Hukapapa Hukapapa Kaimiro Kaimiro Kaimiro New Plymouth	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Retired Retired	Hukapapa Hukapapa Hukapapa Kaimiro Kaimiro Kaimiro N P N P	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Ngahape Arapaepae Rd Hukapapa Hukapapa Hukapapa Kaimiro Kaimiro Kaimiro New Plymouth New Plymouth	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Retired Retired Retired	Hukapapa Hukapapa Hukapapa Kaimiro Kaimiro Kaimiro N P N P	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1935 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Ngahape Arapaepae Rd Hukapapa Hukapapa Hukapapa Kaimiro Kaimiro Kaimiro New Plymouth New Plymouth New Plymouth New Plymouth New Plymouth New Plymouth	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired	Hukapapa Hukapapa Hukapapa Kaimiro Kaimiro N P N P N P N P N P	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1935 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Ngahape Arapaepae Rd Hukapapa Hukapapa Hukapapa Kaimiro Kaimiro Kaimiro New Plymouth	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired	Hukapapa Hukapapa Hukapapa Kaimiro Kaimiro N P N P N P N P N P	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1935 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Ngahape Arapaepae Rd Hukapapa Hukapapa Hukapapa Kaimiro Kaimiro Kaimiro New Plymouth New Plymouth New Plymouth New Plymouth New Plymouth New Plymouth	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired	Hukapapa Hukapapa Hukapapa Kaimiro Kaimiro N P N P N P N P N P	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1935 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Ngahape Arapaepae Rd Hukapapa Hukapapa Hukapapa Kaimiro Kaimiro Kaimiro New Plymouth	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired	Hukapapa Hukapapa Hukapapa Kaimiro Kaimiro Kaimiro N P N P N P N P N P N P N P N P N P N P	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1935 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1978 1935	Ngahape Arapaepae Rd Hukapapa Hukapapa Hukapapa Kaimiro Kaimiro Kaimiro New Plymouth	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Farmhand Farmhand Farmhand Farmhand	Hukapapa Hukapapa Hukapapa Kaimiro Kaimiro Kaimiro N P N P N P N P N P N P N P N P N P N P	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1935 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1978 1978 1981	Ngahape Arapaepae Rd Hukapapa Hukapapa Hukapapa Kaimiro Kaimiro Kaimiro New Plymouth All Plymouth New Plymouth New Plymouth New Plymouth New Plymouth New Plymouth Arapaepae Rd Arapaepae Rd Arapaepae Rd	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Farmhand Farmhand Farmhand Farmhand Farmhand	Hukapapa Hukapapa Hukapapa Kaimiro Kaimiro Kaimiro N P N P N P N P N P N P I P N P I P N P I P I P I P I P I P I P I P I P I P I	Married
1935 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1978 1981	Ngahape Arapaepae Rd Hukapapa Hukapapa Hukapapa Kaimiro Kaimiro Kaimiro New Plymouth Inakara Ihakara Ihakara Arapaepae Rd	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Farmhand Farmhand Farmhand Farmhand	Hukapapa Hukapapa Hukapapa Kaimiro Kaimiro Kaimiro N P N P N P N P N P N P N P I P N P I P N P I P N P I P I P I P I P I P I P I P I P I P I	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

1972	Arapaepae Rd	Retired	Levin	Married
1978	Arapaepae Rd	Retired	Levin	Married
1981	34 Parsons Ave		Levin	H/Wife